

MAYOR MARY MENDOZA
VICE MAYOR MARY SOLORIO
COUNCILMEMBER JOEL FAJARDO
COUNCILMEMBER VICTORIA GARCIA
COUNCILMEMBER PATTY LOPEZ

## CITY OF SAN FERNANDO CITY COUNCIL

## **NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT**

## TO AN ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO BE HELD ON

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2025 - 6:00 PM

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that pursuant to Government Code Sections 54955 and 54955.1, the San Fernando City Council ("City Council") regular meeting of February 3, 2025, was adjourned by the City Council to an **Adjourned Regular Meeting** to be held **Tuesday, February 11, 2025, at 6:00 p.m.** The Adjourned Regular Meeting shall function as a regular meeting of the City Council for all intents and purposes.

**PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT** the Adjourned Regular Meeting agenda will include the following business items and information and materials relating to these items can be accessed on Friday, February 7,2025 after 9:00 a.m. at <a href="https://ci.san-fernando.ca.us/city-council/">https://ci.san-fernando.ca.us/city-council/</a>:

## **ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS**

7) DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE A SECOND READING TO ADOPT ORDINANCE NO. 1728 AMENDING CHAPTER 106 (ZONING) OF THE SAN FERNANDO MUNICIPAL CODE TO ESTABLISH THE MIXED USE OVERLAY ZONE; AND ORDINANCE NO. 1730 AMENDING THE ZONING MAP TO ADD THE MIXED-USE OVERLAY TO CERTAIN PROPERTIES IN THE C-1 AND C-2 ZONE DISTRICTS AND ADOPT A CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION ADDENDUM

Julia Eritz City Clark	
Julia Fritz, City Clerk	
AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing age was posted on the City Hall bulletin board not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting.	da
Dated: at: Signed By:	

Agendas and complete Agenda Packets (including staff reports and exhibits related to each item) are posted on the City's Internet website (<a href="www.sfcity.org">www.sfcity.org</a>). These are also available for public reviewing prior to a meeting in the City Clerk Department. Any public writings distributed by the City Council to at least a majority of the Councilmembers regarding any item on this regular meeting agenda will also be made available at the City Clerk Department at City Hall located at 117 Macneil Street, San Fernando, CA, 91340 during normal business hours. In addition, the City may also post such documents on the City's website at <a href="www.sfcity.org">www.sfcity.org</a>. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, if you require a disability-related modification/accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting, including auxiliary aids or services please call the City Clerk Department at (818) 898-1204 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.